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Summary of Company Bids

GULF OF MEXICO REGION
Sale Number:      178-1
Sale Identifier:  CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        28-MAR-2001
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Total Amount High Bids
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02079

01704

01385

02277

02349

02421

COMP
NO.

Exxon Asset Management Company

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

Murphy Exploration & Production Compa

Samedan Oil Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Dominion Exploration & Production, In

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C

Amerada Hess Corporation

Seneca Resources Corporation

Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.

Remington Oil and Gas Corporation

Chieftain International (U.S.) Inc.

BHP Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P

COMPANY NAME

 $89,460,000.00

 $59,266,020.00

 $33,690,019.00

 $39,204,120.13

 $40,529,829.33

 $28,354,770.00

 $26,913,886.00

 $32,282,525.63

 $36,322,287.75

 $32,179,160.75

 $22,913,214.49

 $13,339,856.00

 $13,168,100.00

 $8,097,945.00

 $8,138,160.00

 $6,989,852.43

 $7,340,895.00

 $9,155,825.00

TOTAL AMOUNT
EXPOSED   

 $87,940,000.00

 $55,923,220.00

 $32,226,499.00

 $31,982,944.00

 $27,536,748.09

 $25,531,974.00

 $23,901,512.00

 $22,145,924.00

 $19,447,214.75

 $15,683,934.50

 $11,080,410.80

 $11,015,916.00

 $9,791,100.00

 $6,562,620.00

 $6,275,360.00

 $6,139,733.88

 $5,525,072.50

 $5,285,560.00

TOTAL AMOUNT
HIGH BIDS  

 $1,520,000.00

 $3,342,800.00

 $1,463,520.00

 $7,221,176.13

 $12,993,081.25

 $2,822,796.00

 $3,012,374.00

 $10,136,601.63

 $16,875,073.00

 $16,495,226.25

 $11,832,803.69

 $2,323,940.00

 $3,377,000.00

 $1,535,325.00

 $1,862,800.00

 $850,118.55

 $1,815,822.50

 $3,870,265.00

TOTAL AMOUNT  
UNSUCCESS. BIDS
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Summary of Company Bids

GULF OF MEXICO REGION
Sale Number:      178-1
Sale Identifier:  CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        28-MAR-2001
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Total Amount High Bids
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02401

02268

00064

01834

01046

02466

00001

00003

02375

02397
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02480
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00846

02058

01904

00771

02470

COMP
NO.

Westport Resources Corporation

Bois d'Arc Offshore Ltd.

Hunt Oil Company

Stone Energy Corporation

The Houston Exploration Company

Gryphon Exploration Company

Conoco Inc.

Union Oil Company of California

Duke Energy Hydrocarbons, LLC

Samson Offshore Company

Mariner Energy, Inc.

Davis Offshore, L.P.

IP Petroleum Company, Inc.

Hall-Houston Oil Company

LLOG Exploration Offshore, Inc.

Burlington Resources Offshore Inc.

Texaco Exploration and Production Inc

The Wiser Oil Company

COMPANY NAME

 $9,209,017.97

 $5,422,900.00

 $6,001,009.50

 $6,023,000.00

 $5,905,900.00

 $5,843,900.50

 $3,501,000.00

 $6,486,859.00

 $4,953,199.94

 $5,653,625.50

 $6,756,644.00

 $3,115,500.00

 $4,286,004.10

 $4,602,700.00

 $2,770,000.00

 $2,669,084.00

 $2,642,836.00

 $3,007,060.00

TOTAL AMOUNT
EXPOSED   

 $4,862,866.61

 $4,761,800.00

 $4,749,209.50

 $4,326,000.00

 $3,998,300.00

 $3,539,363.00

 $3,501,000.00

 $3,418,483.00

 $3,378,782.63

 $3,378,065.00

 $3,214,244.00

 $3,115,500.00

 $2,976,305.56

 $2,937,500.00

 $2,770,000.00

 $2,669,084.00

 $2,577,600.00

 $2,418,847.50

TOTAL AMOUNT
HIGH BIDS  

 $4,346,151.35

 $661,100.00

 $1,251,800.00

 $1,697,000.00

 $1,907,600.00

 $2,304,537.50

 $0.00

 $3,068,376.00

 $1,574,417.31

 $2,275,560.50

 $3,542,400.00

 $0.00

 $1,309,698.54

 $1,665,200.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $65,236.00

 $588,212.50

TOTAL AMOUNT  
UNSUCCESS. BIDS
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Summary of Company Bids

GULF OF MEXICO REGION
Sale Number:      178-1
Sale Identifier:  CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        28-MAR-2001
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Total Amount High Bids
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01364

00730

01978

01138

01217

02479

02432

00105

00724

02117
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02211

02330

02291

01513

COMP
NO.

Forest Oil Corporation

Newfield Exploration Company

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

The William G. Helis Company, L.L.C.

El Paso Production GOM Inc.

AEDC (USA) INC.

Republic Exploration LLC

Andex Resources, L.L.C.

Apache Corporation

Marathon Oil Company

Enterprise Oil Gulf of Mexico Inc.

TotalFinaElf E&P USA, Inc.

Pure Resources, L.P.

Century Exploration Company

EEX Corporation

Cheniere Energy, Inc.

Juniper Energy L.P.

Callon Petroleum Operating Company

COMPANY NAME

 $2,848,107.00

 $4,710,000.00

 $3,118,532.00

 $2,861,734.42

 $3,309,544.00

 $1,853,996.00

 $2,445,510.10

 $2,818,940.50

 $1,618,386.00

 $2,677,680.00

 $1,445,832.00

 $3,744,000.00

 $2,380,140.50

 $1,275,550.00

 $1,743,572.00

 $1,838,250.00

 $1,000,000.00

 $4,227,904.61

TOTAL AMOUNT
EXPOSED   

 $2,415,004.00

 $2,349,000.00

 $2,201,424.00

 $1,960,423.29

 $1,934,344.00

 $1,853,996.00

 $1,726,586.96

 $1,692,402.00

 $1,618,386.00

 $1,518,240.00

 $1,445,832.00

 $1,405,440.00

 $1,324,252.00

 $1,275,550.00

 $1,201,740.00

 $1,121,000.00

 $1,000,000.00

 $937,522.91

TOTAL AMOUNT
HIGH BIDS  

 $433,103.00

 $2,361,000.00

 $917,108.00

 $901,311.13

 $1,375,200.00

 $0.00

 $718,923.14

 $1,126,538.50

 $0.00

 $1,159,440.00

 $0.00

 $2,338,560.00

 $1,055,888.50

 $0.00

 $541,832.00

 $717,250.00

 $0.00

 $3,290,381.71

TOTAL AMOUNT  
UNSUCCESS. BIDS

 6

 14

 9

 18

 9

 4

 9

 11

 1

 8

 2

 3

 7

 1

 7

 5

 3

 7

 5

 8

 6

 11

 5

 4

 5

 9

 1

 4

 2

 1

 6

 1

 5

 3

 3

 4

 1

 6

 3

 7

 4

 0

 4

 2

 0

 4

 0

 2

 1

 0

 2

 2

 0

 3

SEQ
NO.

TOT
BDS

HI 
BDS

UNS
BDS



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

POSTSALE
28-MAR-2001
PAGE: 4

Summary of Company Bids

GULF OF MEXICO REGION
Sale Number:      178-1
Sale Identifier:  CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        28-MAR-2001
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Total Amount High Bids
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02503

02247

02312

01958

02494

00222

02222

01819

02200

01777

01999

01630

02377

02392

01866

01482

00056

00145

COMP
NO.

Contango Operators, Inc.

Ameritex Minerals, Inc.

McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC

Maxus (U.S.) Exploration Company

MKJ Xploration, Inc.

Aviara Energy Corporation

PetroQuest Energy One, L.L.C.

ATP Oil & Gas Corporation

Fairways Specialty Sales & Service, I

Ocean Energy, Inc.

Houston Energy, Inc.

Cheyenne International Corporation

MCX Gulf of Mexico, LLC

Triangle Oil & Gas, Inc.

Range Energy Ventures Corporation

Nippon Oil Exploration U.S.A. Limite

Phillips Petroleum Company

J. M. Huber Corporation

COMPANY NAME

 $1,245,825.90

 $830,000.00

 $1,209,086.50

 $825,545.22

 $750,000.00

 $437,700.00

 $3,519,035.00

 $404,000.00

 $398,398.00

 $743,500.00

 $1,321,856.54

 $356,180.59

 $412,772.61

 $340,130.00

 $291,140.51

 $262,400.00

 $1,568,000.00

 $208,484.00

TOTAL AMOUNT
EXPOSED   

 $879,582.04

 $830,000.00

 $780,299.50

 $701,904.25

 $553,642.00

 $437,700.00

 $404,500.00

 $404,000.00

 $398,398.00

 $368,150.00

 $364,698.52

 $356,180.59

 $350,952.12

 $340,130.00

 $291,140.51

 $262,400.00

 $236,000.00

 $208,484.00

TOTAL AMOUNT
HIGH BIDS  

 $366,243.86

 $0.00

 $428,787.00

 $123,640.97

 $196,358.00

 $0.00

 $3,114,535.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $375,350.00

 $957,158.02

 $0.00

 $61,820.48

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $1,332,000.00

 $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT  
UNSUCCESS. BIDS
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Summary of Company Bids

GULF OF MEXICO REGION
Sale Number:      178-1
Sale Identifier:  CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        28-MAR-2001
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Total Amount High Bids
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00276

02407

01963

01624

02189

01355

02148

00537

02416

02463

01687

02504

01284

02266

00774

02248

02428

01935

COMP
NO.

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Woodside Energy (USA) Inc.

Apex Oil & Gas, Inc.

TDC Energy Corporation

Bellwether Exploration Company

Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation

Westport Oil and Gas Company, Inc.

Paragon Petroleum, Inc.

Denbury Resources Inc.

EnField Operating, L.L.C.

Matrix Oil & Gas, Inc.

AURORA EXPLORATION, L.L.C.

W & T Offshore, Inc.

Energy Partners, Ltd.

Taylor Energy Company

Agip Petroleum Exploration Co. Inc.

Darcy Exploration, Inc.

Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc.

COMPANY NAME

 $1,516,600.00

 $966,920.00

 $572,553.00

 $252,600.00

 $151,550.00

 $151,000.00

 $400,600.00

 $142,500.00

 $131,000.00

 $81,250.00

 $76,192.00

 $96,750.00

 $39,000.00

 $480,470.00

 $357,500.00

 $304,848.00

 $288,889.00

 $158,300.00

TOTAL AMOUNT
EXPOSED   

 $201,600.00

 $193,960.00

 $177,750.00

 $176,700.00

 $151,550.00

 $151,000.00

 $149,000.00

 $142,500.00

 $131,000.00

 $81,250.00

 $76,192.00

 $59,000.00

 $39,000.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT
HIGH BIDS  

 $1,315,000.00

 $772,960.00

 $394,803.00

 $75,900.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $251,600.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $37,750.00

 $0.00

 $480,470.00

 $357,500.00

 $304,848.00

 $288,889.00

 $158,300.00

TOTAL AMOUNT  
UNSUCCESS. BIDS
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Summary of Company Bids

GULF OF MEXICO REGION
Sale Number:      178-1
Sale Identifier:  CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        28-MAR-2001
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Total Amount High Bids

 $663,406,963.00  $505,468,501.00  $157,938,462.00Sale Totals:


